Theater High Altitude Air Defense (THAAD); Corps Surface to Air Missile (CORPS 
SAM); Joint Tactical Ground Station (JTAGS) and Army Air Defense Brigade/Theater Missile Defense, Tactical Operational Center 
(ADA Bde/TMD TOO. The total requirement is for two hundred-ninety three (293) Class 2M terminals. The thirty five (35) Class 2M 
LRIP terminals will be purchased in FY96 while the remaining terminals will be procured through FY05. The Class 2M terminal 
interfaces with ACCS CHS and the JTIDS Terminal Controller (JTC) using the ADDS Interface (ADDSI) version of X.25 CCITT